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Ohio FFY23/SFY24 Exiting Data 
Exiting data for children who were exited from EI between July 1, 2023 and June 30, 2024 
 

Table 1: Exit Reasons 

Exit Reason Number Percent 

No longer eligible prior to reaching age 3 1,994 13.50% 

Part B Eligible, exiting Part C 6,698 45.36% 

Not eligible for Part B, exit with referrals to other programs 576 3.90% 

Not eligible for Part B, exit with no referrals 891 6.03% 

Part B Eligibility not determined 1,340 9.08% 

Deceased 34 0.23% 

Moved out of state 282 1.91% 

Withdrawal by parent (or guardian) 1,914 12.96% 

Attempts to contact unsuccessful 1,036 7.02% 

Total 14,765 100.00% 

 

Table 2: Exit Reasons by Gender 
Exit Reason Male # Male % Female # Female % Total 

No longer eligible prior to reaching age 3 1,077 54.01% 917 45.99% 1,994 

Part B Eligible, exiting Part C 4,554 67.99% 2,144 32.01% 6,698 

Not eligible for Part B, exit with referrals to other programs 355 61.63% 221 38.37% 576 

Not eligible for Part B, exit with no referrals 569 63.86% 322 36.14% 891 

Part B Eligibility not determined 904 67.46% 436 32.54% 1,340 

Deceased 18 52.94% 16 47.06% 34 

Moved out of state 185 65.60% 97 34.40% 282 

Withdrawal by parent (or guardian) 1,131 59.09% 783 40.91% 1,914 

Attempts to contact unsuccessful 636 61.39% 400 38.61% 1,036 

Total 9,429 63.86% 5,336 36.14% 14,765 
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Table 3: Number of Children Exited by Race/Ethnicity and Exit Reason 

Exit Reason Hispanic 

American 
Indian or 

Alaska 
Native 

Asian 
Black or 
African 

American 

Native 
Hawaiian 
or Other 
Pacific 

Islander 

White 

Two 
or 

More 
Races 

Total  

No longer eligible prior to reaching age 3 132 1 35 147 1 1,569 109 1,994 

Part B Eligible, exiting Part C 624 10 183 1,087 7 4,367 420 6,698 

Not eligible for Part B, exit with referrals to other programs 50 0 17 72 1 388 48 576 

Not eligible for Part B, exit with no referrals 74 1 30 92 0 638 56 891 

Part B Eligibility not determined 135 2 29 311 2 775 86 1,340 

Deceased 4 0 1 8 0 19 2 34 

Moved out of state 30 0 13 53 0 169 17 282 

Withdrawal by parent (or guardian) 168 5 45 241 1 1,337 117 1,914 

Attempts to contact unsuccessful 134 1 14 286 4 515 82 1,036 

Total 1,351 20 367 2,297 16 9,777 937 14,765 

 

Table 4: Percent of Children Exited by Race/Ethnicity and Exit Reason 

Exit Reason Hispanic 

American 
Indian or 

Alaska 
Native 

Asian 
Black or 
African 

American 

Native 
Hawaiian 
or Other 
Pacific 

Islander 

White 
Two or 
More 
Races 

Total 
Number 

No longer eligible prior to reaching age 3 6.62% 0.05% 1.76% 7.37% 0.05% 78.69% 5.47% 1,994 

Part B Eligible, exiting Part C 9.32% 0.15% 2.73% 16.23% 0.10% 65.20% 6.27% 6,698 

Not eligible for Part B, exit with referrals to other programs 8.68% 0.00% 2.95% 12.50% 0.17% 67.36% 8.33% 576 

Not eligible for Part B, exit with no referrals 8.31% 0.11% 3.37% 10.33% 0.00% 71.60% 6.29% 891 

Part B Eligibility not determined 10.07% 0.15% 2.16% 23.21% 0.15% 57.84% 6.42% 1,340 

Deceased 11.76% 0.00% 2.94% 23.53% 0.00% 55.88% 5.88% 34 

Moved out of state 10.64% 0.00% 4.61% 18.79% 0.00% 59.93% 6.03% 282 

Withdrawal by parent (or guardian) 8.78% 0.26% 2.35% 12.59% 0.05% 69.85% 6.11% 1,914 

Attempts to contact unsuccessful 12.93% 0.10% 1.35% 27.61% 0.39% 49.71% 7.92% 1,036 

Total 9.15% 0.14% 2.49% 15.56% 0.11% 66.22% 6.35% 14,765 

 


